

TABULATION OF BIDS

Project No.: 644-19-2847; Bridge on 103rd St. South between 103rd and 119th Streets West (B492) and 644-22-1320; Bridge on 103rd St. South between Hoover and Ridge Roads (B501)

Sedgwick County, Kansas

Type of Work: RFB Bridge, Grading, Surfacing (Asphalt), Seeding, and Pavement Marking
 Place of Letting: Finance Conference Room
 Date: February 2, 2021

CONTRACTOR'S NAME:
 ADDRESS:

Engineer's Estimate
 1144 S. Seneca
 Wichita, KS

Mies Construction Co.
 1919 Southwest Blvd.
 Wichita, KS 67213

Klaver Construction
 3219 West May
 Wichita, KS 67213

Snodgrass & Sons
 2700 Geo. Wash. Blvd.
 Wichita, KS 67210

ITEMS	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
644-22-1320 (B501)										
Clearing and Grubbing	1	Lump Sum	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	39,941.00	39,941.00
Removal of Existing Structures	1	Lump Sum	20,000.00	20,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	29,513.00	29,513.00
Mobilization	1	Lump Sum	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,420.00	11,420.00	13,770.85	13,770.85	88,158.00	88,158.00
Field Office	1	Each	5,000.00	5,000.00	100.00	100.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,676.00	1,676.00
Contractor Construction Staking	1	Lump Sum	7,000.00	7,000.00	3,060.00	3,060.00	3,060.00	3,060.00	5,162.00	5,162.00
Common Excavation	305	Cu. Yds.	12.00	3,660.00	15.00	4,575.00	20.00	6,100.00	31.30	9,546.50
Comon Excavation (Contractor Furnished)	392	Cu. Yds.	20.00	7,840.00	15.00	5,880.00	20.00	7,840.00	9.00	3,528.00
Rock Excavation	129	Cu. Yds.	25.00	3,225.00	24.00	3,096.00	20.00	2,580.00	26.70	3,444.30
Compaction of Earthwork (Type B)(MR 90)	437	Cu. Yds.	5.00	2,185.00	2.00	874.00	2.00	874.00	2.03	887.11
Water (Grading)(Set Price)	1	M. Gal.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Plant Mix Asphalt Construction - Commercial Grade (6")	160	Tons	110.00	17,600.00	76.00	12,160.00	76.00	12,160.00	87.17	13,947.20
Aggregate Base (Special) (6")	512	Sq. Yds.	12.00	6,144.00	11.00	5,632.00	12.00	6,144.00	13.76	7,045.12
Aggregate Shoulder (AS-1)(6")	183	Sq. Yds.	13.00	2,379.00	17.00	3,111.00	15.00	2,745.00	17.21	3,149.43
Water (Aggregate Shoulders)(Set Price)	1	M. Gal.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Guardrail, Steel Plate (MGS)	263	Lin. Ft.	75.00	19,725.00	54.45	14,320.35	54.45	14,320.35	62.45	16,424.35
Guardrail End Terminal (MGS-SRT)	4	Each	4,000.00	16,000.00	3,240.00	12,960.00	3,240.00	12,960.00	3,716.26	14,865.04
Concrete (Grade 4.0)(AE)	226.0	Cu. Yds.	700.00	158,200.00	454.00	102,604.00	712.32	160,984.32	591.97	133,785.22
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)	12,260.0	Lbs.	1.10	13,486.00	1.30	15,938.00	1.00	12,260.00	0.99	12,137.40
Reinforcing Steel (Gr. 60)(Epoxy-Coated)	36,170	Lbs.	1.30	47,021.00	1.40	50,638.00	1.30	47,021.00	1.11	40,148.70
Class III Excavation	751	Cu. Yds.	40.00	30,040.00	4.00	3,004.00	10.00	7,510.00	35.29	26,502.79
Foundation Stabilization	45	Cu. Yds.	50.00	2,250.00	70.00	3,150.00	35.00	1,575.00	0.09	4.05
Concrete for Seal Course (Set Price)	1	Cu. Yds.	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00	175.00
Granular Backfill (Wingwalls)	246	Cu. Yds.	80.00	19,680.00	80.00	19,680.00	80.00	19,680.00	91.88	22,602.48
Bridge Backwall Protection System	147	Sq. Yds.	40.00	5,880.00	22.00	3,234.00	16.00	2,352.00	37.02	5,441.94
Slope Protection (Shot Rock)	115	Cu. Yds.	60.00	6,900.00	90.00	10,350.00	80.00	9,200.00	91.86	10,563.90
Geotextile Fabric	345	Sq. Yds.	3.00	1,035.00	2.50	862.50	3.00	1,035.00	1.73	596.85
Mulch Tack Slurry	675	Lbs.	2.00	1,350.00	1.50	1,012.50	1.50	1,012.50	1.72	1,161.00
Temporary Seeding	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	1,434.00	1,434.00
Sediment Removal (Set Price)	1	Cu. Yds.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Temporary Berm (Set Price)	1	Lin. Ft.	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10	1.10
Biodegradable Log (20")	90	Lin. Ft.	8.00	720.00	16.00	1,440.00	16.00	1,440.00	18.35	1,651.50
Silt Fence	640	Lin. Ft.	4.00	2,560.00	2.00	1,280.00	2.00	1,280.00	2.29	1,465.60
Water (Erosion Control)(Set Price)	1	M. Gal.	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00	35.00
Seeding	1	Lump Sum	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,700.00	1,950.00	1,950.00
Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	7,000.00	7,000.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	6,600.00	7,571.00	7,571.00
Signing Object Marker (Type 3)	4	Each	100.00	400.00	150.00	600.00	150.00	600.00	172.05	688.20
Pavement Marking (Paint)(White)(4")	908	Lin. Ft.	2.00	1,816.00	2.00	1,816.00	2.00	1,816.00	2.29	2,079.32
Pavement Marking (Paint)(Yellow)(4")	110	Lin. Ft.	2.00	220.00	2.00	220.00	2.00	220.00	2.29	251.90
		SUBTOTAL B501		447,632.10		313,383.45		371,906.12		507,639.00
		GRAND TOTAL		865,752.80		597,338.25		651,034.45		942,681.32